1930-220th St. SE, Ste. 102
Bothell, WA 98021

Phone: (425) 487-6009
Fax: (425) 487-2775

E-mail: fmmaseattle@fmmaseattle.com

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

DAIRY PROGRAMS

AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE

FEDERAL MILK ORDERS 124 & 131

ANNOUNCEMENT OF UNIFORM PRICES FOR
THE PACIFIC NORTHWEST AND ARIZONA ORDERS

FO 124 and 131
September 2013

Pacific Northwest Arizona

Producer Prices * FO 124 FO 131
Producer Price Differential 1/ $0.99
Butterfat 2/ $1.5196
Protein 2/ $3.5419
Other Solids 2/ $0.3914
Nonfat Solids 3/ $1.6243
Skim 1/ $14.96
Butterfat 2/ $1.5301
Stat. Uniform Price 4/ $19.13 $19.79

Producer Milk Utilizations
Class Percent | Pounds Percent | Pounds
Class | 28.92% 174,199,007 33.44% 110,933,813
Class 7.08% 42,637,553 10.33% 34,261,875
Class Il 49.90% 300,510,233 29.70% 98,537,963
Class IV 14.10% 84,930,066 26.53% 88,053,912
Total Producer Milk 602,276,859 331,787,563
Producer Milk Component Levels

Butterfat 3.824% 3.512%
Protein 3.191%
Other Solids 5.724%
Solids-Not-Fat 8.915%

Computation of: PPD (124) Uniform Price (131)

Class |

Class I

Class Il

Class IV

Gross Value
Net Adjustments
Net Pool Value

$32,664,845.13
$11,869,684.59
$59,185,184.31
$18,381,545.09
$122,101,259.12
($116,138,680.83)
$5,962,578.29

$21,315,639.08

$10,471,438.87

$20,270,442.25

$13,531,567.14

$65,589,087.34
($17,679,002.31)
$47,910,085.03

% Skim
% Butterfat

Class |

30%

14%

34%
18%

* Subject to applicable location adjustments.
1/ Per hundredweight. 2/ Per pound. 3/ Price not used for payments to producers. 4/ For FO 124,
statistical uniform price represents the Class lll price, plus the producer price differential. For
FO 131, uniform price represents 0.965 multiplied by the skim price, plus 3.5 multiplied by the

butterfat price.
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MILK MARKET SUMMARIES FOR SEPTEMBER 2013

Pacific Northwest Order (FO 124)

September 2013

August 2013

September 2012

September 2013
Change From

1/ 1/ 1/ Month-Ago| Year-Ago

Producer Deliveries 602,276,859 645,785,530 424,598,340 -6.74% 41.85%
Daily Deliveries 20,075,895 20,831,791 14,153,278 -3.63% 41.85%
Number of Producers* 483 483 451
Daily Deliveries Per Producer* 41,565 43,130 31,382 -3.63% 32.45%
Class | Producer Milk 174,199,007 180,042,493 172,655,387 -3.25% 0.89%
Class | Utilization (%) 28.92% 27.88% 40.66%
Class | Daily Usage 5,806,634 5,807,822 5,755,180 -0.02% 0.89%
Producer Price Differential (PPD) $0.99 $1.02 ($0.83)[ -$0.03 $1.82
Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat) $19.13 $18.93 $18.17 | $0.20 $0.96
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests) $20.34 $19.77 $19.18 $0.57 $1.16

Avg. Pool Butterfat Test 3.824% 3.738% 3.759%

Avg. Pool Protein Test 3.191% 3.123% 3.139%

Avg. Pool Other Solids Test 5.724% 5.744% 5.721%

Arizona Order (FO 131)

September 2013

August 2013

September 2012

September 2013
Change From

Month-Ago| Year-Ago

Producer Deliveries 331,787,563 360,338,680 314,790,055 -7.92% 5.40%
Daily Deliveries 11,059,585 11,623,828 10,493,002 -4.85% 5.40%
Number of Producers 92 92 95
Daily Deliveries Per Producer 120,213 126,346 110,453 -4.85% 8.84%
Class | Producer Milk 110,933,813 115,907,775 117,009,277 -4.29% -5.19%
Class | Utilization (%) 33.44% 32.17% 37.17%
Class | Daily Usage 3,697,794 3,738,960 3,900,309 -1.10% -5.19%
Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat) $19.79 $19.41 $18.94 | $0.38 $0.85
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests) $19.81 $19.38 $19.03 $0.43 $0.78

Avg. Pool Butterfat Test 3.512% 3.476% 3.549%

Numbers in Bold/Italics are estimated.

Numbers in Italics represent the calculation of the Uniform Price using average pool component tests. Contact Bothell office for details.
1/ Eligible milk not pooled due to price. Comparisons to previous month or year may be biased.




